PROPOSAL- CITY OF BEXLEY, 2025 SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

TO: Mayor Ben Kessler

City of Bexley, Franklin County, Ohio

After a careful examination of the plans, Specifications, Form of Contract, and the site of the proposed work, the undersigned hereby proposes and agrees, if
this proposal be accepted, to enter into Contract, using the form of Contract provided for, to furnish all equipment, labor, materials and construction to
complete the said work in accordance with the terms and conditions specified, and to furnish a satisfactory bond, in the amount of One Hundred Percent of the
total amount of the Contract, conditioned as and in the form prescribed by law as a guarantee for the faithful performance of the Contract, for the following

prices:
"PRICE BID TO BE UNIT PRICE NOT LUMP SUM EXCEPT AS SHOWN"
Unit Prices in Figures
Total (Sum of
Ref# | Item # Description Units | Quantity Material Labor Material & Labor) | Total Extended Price
BASE BID- 2200 E. Main Sanitary Sewer Lining
$1,200.00 $4,800.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
1 |614 Maintenance of Traffic LS 1
$0.00 $1,825.00 $1,825.00 $1,825.00
2 |ss3 Bypass Pumping LS 1
$S-4/ SS{Sewer Cleaning and Pre Video $0.00 $8.00 $8.00 $5,240.00
302018 Recording Inspection LF 655
$0.00 $4.00 $4.00 $2,620.00
4 |SS-4 Heavy Cleaning (contingency) LF 655
$134.00 $201.00 $335.00 $11,055.00
5 |S5-10 |Brick Manhole Rehabilitation VF 33
$0.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
6 |SS-11 [Latteral Status Report LS 1
15" Cured in Place Pipe, 7.5 mm $40.00 $60.00 $100.00 $65,500.00
7 |S5-12  [(minimum) Thickness LF 655
8 Spec Force Account Conti DEENCY LS 1 m
$103,440.00
Base Bid Total:
SS - Supplemental Specifications
Alternate Bid 1: Montrose-Euclaire Alley Sanitary Sewer Lining
$345.00 $1,380.00 $1,725.00 $1,725.00
1 |614 Maintenance of Traffic LS 1
$0.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00
2 |Ss-3 Bypass Pumping LS )
SS-4/ 55{Sewer Cleaning and Pre Video $0.00 $7.00 $7.00 $4,340.00
3 .15 Recording Inspection LF 620
$0.00 $4.00 $4.00 $2,480.00
4 |SS-4 Heavy Cleaning (contingency) LF 620
$134.00 $201.00 $355.00 $14,740.00
5 |SS-10 |Brick Manhole Rehabilitation VF 44
$0.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
6 |[SS-11 |[Latteral Status Report LS 1
8" Cured in Place Pipe, 6.0 mm $24.00 $36.00 $60.00 $37,200.00
7 1S5-12 |(minimum) Thickness LF 620

Alternate 1 Bid Total:

$67,085.00

SS - Supplemental Specifications




"PRICE BID TO BE UNIT PRICE NOT LUMP SUM EXCEPT AS SHOWN"

4b

Alternate 3 Bid Total:

Unit Prices in Figures
Total (Sum of
Ref# | ltem # Description Units | Quantity Material Labor Material & Labor) | Total Extended Price
IALTERNATE BID 2: Stanbery Avenue Sanitary Sewer Lining
e S $1,200.00  |$4,800.00 |$6,000.00  |$6,000.00
T e sl $0.00 $3,425.00 |$3,425.00  |$3,425.00
Nk M P T I LT
4 [SS-4 Heavy Cleaning (contingency) LF 3021 $000 $400 $400 $1 2'08400
e g Gy $0.00 $31500  |$31500  |$315.00
e B T $13400  [$201.00  [$335.00  |$39,530.00
7 |ss-11 (Lz::t::tlgseivx)r S Ea. 10 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 $5,000.00
e e o $0.00 $1,200.00 |$1,200.00  |$1,200.00
N e A T I R
10 |[SS-12 :'r:m?:]rji;r_‘r::::::::e’ R LF 164.5 $3OOO $4500 $7500 $1 2,337.5
11 |SS-12 ;ln‘r;m(::::;;'jr:::::e?:e' i LF 2370.5 $2600 $3900 $6500 $1 54’08250
12 |SS-12 :ilnf;rjrdn;r_‘r::::re‘;fe’ S LF 259 $4200 $6300 $1 05.00 $27’ 195.00
Alternate 2 Bid Total: 327,822.00
S5 - Supplemental Specifications
IALTERNATE BID 3: Stanbery Avenue Storm Sewer Lining
s d:‘p’:;{jfﬂi:: el $12,879.00 |$8,586.00 |$21,465.00 |$42,930.00
1 |604 |grass area, as per plan Ea 2
R el e $9.20 $13.80 $23.00 $4,600.00
3 659 4" Topsoil, Seeding & Mulching Sy 20 $1 3.80 $2070 $3450 $69000
ol S e el $1740.00 |$6,960.00 |$8,700.00 |$8,700.00
i) ISl ol ene il $0.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450.00
T s $13.00 $13.00 $34,352.50
7 |SS-4 Heavy Cleaning (contingency) LF 2642.5 $0.00 $4.00 $4.00 $10,570.00
8 |spec ifﬁl?f;’:ﬁ;,“d'"g e Fold $0.00 $315.00 $315.00 $3,150.00
A L DR TN $0.00 $380.00 $380.00 $760.00
el o e TS, i $134.00 $201.00 $335.00 $23,215.50
11 Jssttiaterat ot epor e $0.00 $1,200.00  |$1,200.00  |$1,200.00
12 |SS-12 ?:m?::::‘;r;_:::::;':e’ e LF 2642.5 $22400 $5600 $28000 $739'90000
13 [spec |Force Account Contingency Ls 1 $50,000.00)
$920,518.00

SS - Supplemental Specifications




“PRICE BID TO BE UNIT PRICE NOT LUMP SUM EXCEPT AS SHOWN"

4c

Unit Prices in Flguses
Total{sum of |
Ref # | ltem # Description Units | Quantity Material Labor Material & Labor) | Total Extended Price
ORM SEWER GROUTING BID: Stanbery Avenue Storm Sewer Grouting
1 514 |Malntenance of Traffic Is 1 N/A
2 1853 Bypass Pumping LS 1
§5-4/ $${Sewer Cleaning and Pre Video
3 IS Recording Inspection LF 2642.5
4 |34 |Heawvy Cleaning {contingency} LF 2642.5
Brick Manhole and Inlet
5 |ss-10 [Rehabllitation veJes3 S
6 [55-11 iLatteral Status Regort LS 1
7 Spec |Testing of 36" Pipe Joints Joint 660
|Grouting 36" Pipe Joints, 18.0
8 Spec |[gal/joint typical Joint 660
[Cutting Protruding Taps
9 Spec {{contingency) Ea. 10
10 [Spec  |Large Tree Root Removal |Ea 2
11 Spec |Post Construction CCTV Inspaction  ILF 2642.5 S
Warranty CCTV Inspection of pipes
12 Spec |grouted LF 2642.5
Increase/Decrease in gallons of grout
13 | Spec |required from typical, Contingency |Gal 2000
14 Spec |Force Account Contingency LS 1 $30,000.
Storm Sewer Grouting Stanbery Avenue Bid Total:
SS - Supplemental Specifications
TORM SEWER GROUTING 8ID: Library Alley, South of Main Street, 60" Storm Sewer Grouting
1 l614  |Maintenance of Traffic Ls 1 N/A
2 [s5-3  |Bypass Pumping (Contingency} LS 1
S5-4/ S§{Sewer Cleaning and Pre Video
3 IS Recording [nspection LF 360 8ol
4 |SS-4 Heavy Cleaning (contingency) LF 360
5 Spec |Testing of 60" Pipe Joints Joint S0
Grouting 60" Pipe Joints, 40.0
6 Spec_{gal/joint typical Joint 50
7 Spec {Post Construction CCTV Inspaction  {LF 1360
Increase/Decrease In gallons of grout
8 Spec |required fﬂm!_ﬂﬂ‘. Contingency [Gal 400 s
g Spec [Force Account Contingency LS 1 $5,000,
Starm Sewer Grouting Library Altey Bid Total:

SS - Supplemental Specifications




4d
PROPOSAL 2025 SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

BID TOTALS

$103,440.00
BIDDER’S TOTAL FOR 2025 SEWER IMPROVEMENTS SEWER LINING BASE BID:
BIDDER'S TOTAL FOR 2025 SEWER IMPROVEMENTS SEWER LINING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1: $67,085.00
" BIDDER’S YOTALFOR 2025 SEWER IMPROVEMENTS SEWER LINING ALTERNATE BID NO. 2: ] $327,822.00
BIODER'S TOTAL FOR 2025 SEWER IMPROVEMENTS SEWER LINING ALTERNATE BID NO. 3: $920,518.00
$N/A
BIODER'S TOTAL FOR 2025 SEWER IMPROVEMENTS STORM SEWER GROUTING STANBERY AVENUE BID:
(Optional 8id, to be awarded separately from the Sewer Lining Base and Alternate Bids)
BIDDER'S TOTAL FOR 2025 SEWER IMPROVEMENTS STORM SEWER GROUTING LIBRARY ALLEY BID: N/A

(Optional Bid, to be awarded separately from the Sewers Lining Base and Alternate Bids)

THE ESTIMATED QUANTITIES ARE APPROXIMATE BEING GIVEN ONLY AS A UNIFORM BASIS FOR THE COMPARISON OF BIDS, AND THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT
TO INCREASE, DECREASE OR OMIT THE AMOUNT OF ANY CLASS OR PORTION OF THE WORK DURING THE PROGRESS OF CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT CHANGES T0
THE UNIT PRICE 8ID.

\\““”“"l,’
\
name of rim__Inliner Solutions, LLC oate_5/29/2025 & 50 U 7701,,,
il 6 63 N 43' "‘5@0 Liggrm 2>
| . S SSEALS: (=
SIGNED BY nne_Regional VP/ =2y 29z
(i e RSt Secrefary = =i May 1,2002" =
812 865 3232 27Z: NDIANA 3
PHONE NO.: ‘ -, G WA ‘... >
”, (T At \\
/ \
. ”Hmn\\“\

ADDENOUM (S} RECEIVED (SIGN WHEN APPLICABLE}

1) 2) 3)

Yo request the bid form as an electronic spreadsheet send emall to: David B Koch, PE {dbkoch@live.com)
Note: Bidder is responsible for accuracy and verification of all spreadsheet calculations and numbers




